

Ref.: MPL/HYD/SE/0075/2021-22

Date: 25-03-2022

10	
The Stock Exchange Mumbai (BSE)	The National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India Limited,
Corporate Relationship Dept., Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.
Mumbai -400 001	Mumbal- 400 051.
BSE Scrip Code: 531497	NSE Scrip Code - MADHUCON

Dear Sir / Madam,

- Sub: Information under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015-Reg.
- Ref: BSE Script Code No. 531497, NSE Script Code: MADHUCON

Pursuant to the Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed information in the prescribed format as attached herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Madhucon Projects Limited

(Seethalah Nam'a) Managing Director DIN: 00784491



Encl: As above

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] – Continual disclosure

Name of the company: Madhucon Projects Limited ISIN of the company: INE378D01032

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee / Director With contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/ others Etc.)	Securities held pric acquisition/disposa	1		acquired/Dispos			% of sharehol		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition o shares/ sale of shares specify	5	Date of intimation to company	Mo de of acquisition (market purchase/public rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of Shareholding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble e Debentu re s etc.)	No.	Valu e (Rs. In Lacs	Transactio n Type (Buy/Sale/ Pledge/Re voke/Invo ke	Pre transac tion	Post transac tion	From	То		5 m
1 Krishnaiah Nama, Promoter, DIN: 00022778, H.No. 11-4-65/C, Varalaxmi Nilayam, Khammam, 507001 PAN: AAXPN3260A Contact No. B742225141	2 Promoter	3 Equity Shares	4 26,76,183	5 Equity Shares	6 22,13,856	7 NA	8 Gift	9 3.63%	10	11 25-03- 2022	12 25-03- 2022	13 25-03- 2022	14 Off Market

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] – Continual disclosure

Trading in derivatives (type of contract, Future Options etc.)		Exchange on which the trade was executed				
	Buy					
Value	Number of units (contract s * lot size)	Value	Number of units (contract s * lot size)			
15 16 17 18				19		
NA	NA	NA	NA	Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange		

For Madhucon Projects Limited



Managing Director DIN: 00784491

Date: 26-03-2022 Place: Hyderabad



Date: 25-03-2022

The Board Members Madhucon Projects Limited Madhucon House, 1129/A, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500033, Telangana.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015– Reg

Ref: 1. Name: Krishnaiah Nama, Promoter,

With reference to the above subject, I, Krishnaiah Nama having 26,76,183 (3.63%) equity shares and one of the Promoter of the Company, would like to inform to the Company regarding disposed my 11,06,928 (1.5%) Equity Shares by way of gift to my spouse and 11,06,928 (1.5%) Equity Shares by way of gift to my Son, totalling to 22,13,856 (3%) Equity Shares by way of gift on dated on 25-03-2022. This is for your information and records.

And kindly comply with the necessary forms to be submitted to the Stock Exchanges in this regard.

Thanking You,

Krishnaiah Nama S/o Nama Muthaiah

Address for Communication:

H.No. 11-4-65/C, Varalaxmi Nilayam, Nehru Nagar, Khammam Telangana- 507001.

То